indemnity or becoming a surety viz. 
brief details of agreement entered (if 
any) including signiϐicant terms and 
conditions, including amount of 
guarantee: 

1. The Company shall issue a letter of comfort 
and subsequently a corporate guarantee 
for an amount up to USD 77,000,000 
(seventy seven million dollars) in favour of 
the Agent to secure the credit facilities of 
up to an aggregate limit of USD 70,000,000 
(seventy million dollars) by Standard 
Chartered Bank to TBO LLC.  

2. Tek Travels DMCC shall issue a comfort 
letter and subsequently a corporate 
guarantee for an amount up to USD 
77,000,000 (seventy seven million dollars) 
in favour of the Agent to secure the credit 
facilities of up to an aggregate limit of USD 
70,000,000 (seventy million dollars) by 
Standard Chartered Bank to TBO LLC.  

Such letter of comfort and corporate 
guarantee form part of the security furnished